PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arthur A. Silverman	01/24/2008
Anton D. Pfeiffer	01/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Wire Spring Company		
Street Address:	1101 Thompson Avenue		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15136		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12004701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-918-1100

Email: pboss@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Barry I. Friedman, Esq., Metz Lewis LLC

Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix St., 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126/023
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry I. Friedman, Esq.

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0539

500451452

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 126/023		
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes					
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 12/004,701			
	Date of Execution: of even date	herewith Date of Filing: December 21,	2007		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
\boxtimes	Other (specify) having an effective da	te of December 21, 2007			
Title of the I	nvention				
ELECTRIC	CAL GROUND PROTECTION DEVICE,	CIRCUIT TESTRE AND METHOD OF CIRC	UIT CONDITION DETECTION		
nventors (as	-				
	Name	Address			
Arthur A. S		2245 Harmain Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylv			
Anton D. Pf	GINCI	1691 Henrici Street, Ambridge, Pennsylva			
ssignee	N				
General Wir	Name re Spring Company	Address			
General Wir	е эрппу сопрапу	1101 Thompson Avenue McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania 15136			

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 126/023

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Arthur A. Silverman	
Anton D. Pfeiffer	

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0541

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 126/023

(Altho	ough notarizatio	on is not necessary, it will be		Notarization ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
	ecuted this	day of	January	in the year 2008	
	h, Pennsylvai	1/11410			
conge	rout Kei	JIFL CI		Cittu a Silvermon (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Re	ennsylvania Forcal	a		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of ,					
Λ	lanati				
		<i>peared</i> Arthur A. Silve			
			to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to	to
execute the	same this	24 day of	Janua	ary in the year 2008	
	- TOTAL	KRISTINE McWILLIAMS			
	(F) (S)	MY COMMISSION #DD506043		1/1 121 - 121 -	
		EXPIRES: JAN 10, 2010 Bonded through 1st State Insurance		Wustyne McWilliams	
	ecuted this	// day of	January	in the year 2008	
at Pittsburgh	n, Pennsylvar	nia			
				() X () N ()	
				Comment of the second	
State of Pe	nnevlvanja			(Signature of Inventor)	
June of 1	Hijayiyama				
	ersonally ap	peared Anton D. Pfeiff			
who acknow	COMMONW	leafgoing pennyyeval		act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t	0
execute the	1	Notariat Seal day of	Janua	ary in the year 2008	Ì
	City Of P	ia A. Boss, Notary Public littsburgh, Allegheny County		\cap	
	1 '	nission Expires Dec. 13, 2008		Hatricia (Wors	ĺ
	Member, Penr	nsylvania Association Of Note	ıries	(Notary Public)	1
Exe	ecuted this	day of		in the year	-
at		yy		, ,	ĺ
				(Signature of Inventor)	
State of					
County of					
					-
			o be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year	o
weene me s		uuy oj		in the year	
				(Notary Public)	
					٠.

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 020434 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 01/29/2008